PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	09/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer CropScience AG
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50
City:	Monheim am Rhein
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-40789

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6306850
Patent Number:	6114362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (202)371-2600

 Email:
 selmer@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2400.2420001 2400.2440011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie L. Elmer

Total Attachments: 2

source=2400 Assignment#page1.tif source=2400 Assignment#page2.tif

OF \$80.00 63068

PATENT REEL: 023254 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENTS

WHEREAS The below named assignor (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), enjoys the full right, title and interest to the inventions as set forth in United States Letters Patents Nos.

6, 306, 850, 6, 114, 362, 6, 297, 263, 6, 423, 726, and 7, 008, 903

and

WHEREAS:

Bayer CropScience AG, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, D-40789 Monheim am Rhein, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under said Letters Patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said discoveries or inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions for the full term for which the same may be granted, including, without limitation, U.S. Patents Nos. 6,306,850, 6,114,362, 6,297,263, 6,423,726, and 7,008,903 and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with the entire right to sue for and recover any and all damages due for past infringement of same.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on any applications aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over.

Name of A	ssignor: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
Name:I	Or. Jesse
Signature:	
Date:	1 1. Sep. 2009

7

PATENT REEL: 023254 FRAME: 0074

Name:Dr. Bader
Signature:
Date: Sept. 10, 2009
Name of Assignee: Bayer CropScience Aktiengesellschaft
Name:Dr. Nowak
Signature:
Date: // Sept 10, 2003
Name:Dr. Krieg/
Signature:/MM. / //m
1/1/ Con 2000

RECORDED: 09/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 023254 FRAME: 0075